
1.1 .................... moves to amend H.F. No. 4608, the delete everything amendment​

1.2 (H4608DE2), as follows:​

1.3 Page 19, line 13, delete "$11,000,000" and insert "$10,750,000"​

1.4 Page 20, after line 19, insert:​

1.5 "(e) Interstate Adult Offender Transfer​

1.6 Transportation Expenses​

1.7 $250,000 in fiscal year 2023 is for​

1.8 reimbursement of transportation expenses​

1.9 related to the return of probationers to the state​

1.10 who are being held in custody under​

1.11 Minnesota Statutes, section 243.1605.​

1.12 Reimbursement shall be based on a fee​

1.13 schedule agreed to by the Department of​

1.14 Corrections and the Minnesota Sheriffs'​

1.15 Association. The required return to the state​

1.16 of a probationer in custody as a result of a​

1.17 nationwide warrant issued pursuant to the​

1.18 Interstate Compact for Adult Supervision shall​

1.19 be arranged and supervised by the sheriff of​

1.20 the county in which the court proceedings are​

1.21 to be held and at the expense of the state as​

1.22 provided for in this section. This expense​

1.23 offset is not applicable to the transport of​

1.24 individuals from pickup locations within 250​

1.25 miles of the office of the sheriff arranging and​

1.26 supervising the offender's return to the state.​

1​

HOUSE RESEARCH JD/RK H4608A8​04/06/22 09:05 am ​



2.1 The ongoing annual base for this program shall​

2.2 be $250,000 beginning in fiscal year 2024."​

2​

HOUSE RESEARCH JD/RK H4608A8​04/06/22 09:05 am ​


